Air operated type
Diaphragm Valves: Air operated type (For low pressure)
Diaphragm Valves: Air operated type (For low pressure)
Diaphragm Valves: Air operated type (For high pressure)
Diaphragm Valves: Air operated type (For high pressure and high flow)
Diaphragm Valves: Air operated type (For high flow)
Diaphragm Valves: Air operated type / Two Step
Diaphragm Valves: Air operated type (Metal seated)

w
e
How to Order
AP37 00 MV8MV8 00S
Model
Material
Surface finish
Connections (Inletq, Outletw)
Seat material
Purge port *1)
Purge port option
¡Suitable for UHP gas supply line
¡Body material: 316L SS secondary remelt
¡Pneumatically actuated normally closed or normally open
¡Purge ports and monoblock configurations available
(Inlet) (Outlet)
*1) 1/4 inch face seal (Male) as standard.
AP3700 Series
Option (AP3700 Only)
*2) Indication of closed status.
*3) Indication of opened status.
Specifications
*1) Tested with Helium gas inlet pressure 125 psig (0.9 MPa).
*2) Weight, including individual boxed weight, may vary depending on connections or options.
Porting Configuration
Air operated type
(For high flow)Diaphragm Valve for Ultra High Purity
Indicator Switch (Option) Specification
Code ISO ISC
Switch type SPST
Contacts NO (When the valve is open, the circuit is closed.) NC (When the valve is closed, the circuit is closed.)
Rated voltage Max. 50 VDC
Rated current Max. 100 mA
Contact capacity 1.0 VA
Initial contact resistance 0.1 W or less
Terminal shape Soldered terminal
Operating Parameters AP3700 AP3708
Status Normally closed (N.C.) Normally open (N.O.)
Gas Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
Operating pressure Vacuum to 250 psig (1.7 MPa)
Proof pressure 1.5 times the maximum operating pressure
Burst pressure 3 times the maximum operating pressure
Ambient and operating temperature -10 to 71°C (No freezing)
Cv 2.8
Leak rate
Inboard leakage 2 x 10-11 Pa·m3/s
Outboard leakage 2 x 10-10 Pa·m3/s *1)
Across the seat leak 1 x 10-10 Pa·m3/s
Surface finish Ra max 15 min. (0.4 mm)     Option: 10 min. (0.25 mm), 7 min. (0.18 mm), 5 min. (0.13 mm)
Connections Face seal, Tube weld
Actuation pressure 80 to 100 psig (0.55 to 0.7 MPa)
Actuation port connection 10-32 UNF thread
Actuation port location Side (360° rotatable)
Installation Bottom mount
Internal volume 0.76 in3 (12.52 cm3)
Weight 1.54 kg *2)
Code Specification
No code —
ISC N.C. indicator switch *2)
ISO N.O. indicator switch *3)
Code Specification
No code —
C Capped purge port
Code Inlete Outletr
00 None None
M0 Available None
0B None Available
MB Available Available
Code Material
No code PCTFE (Standard)
VS PolyimideCode Connections
TW6 3/8 inch tube weld
FV8 1/2 inch face seal (Female)

AP
AP3571 & 4571 Series
How to Order
AP 3 S FV4 FV4 M571 2PW
Face to face dimension *2)
Size
Material
Surface finish
Ports
Connections (Inlet, Outlet)
Metered flow
(Inlet) (Outlet)
Optional portings and porting
configurations available.
Please refer to page 783.
*2) Only applies to S material with
TW4 connections.
Model
Air operated type
Two StepDiaphragm Valve for Ultra High Purity
Specifications
*1) Tested with Helium gas inlet pressure 125 psig (0.9 MPa)
*2) At 80 psig (0.55 MPa) N2
*1) TW4 is not available with AP4571
050
¡Two step mode - metered flow and full open
¡Two separate actuation ports
¡Soft start valve to minimize vacuum chamber pressurization turbulence
¡Metered flow adjustable   AP3571: 10 to 200 slpm*
AP4571: 10 to 350 slpm*
¡Pneumatically actuated normally closed
¡Body material: 316L SS secondary remelt
* At 80 psig (0.55 MPa) of N2
Code Metered adjusted flow in slpm
XXX
(3 digits)
Metered adjusted flow in slpm
at 80 psig (0.55 MPa) N2.
Replace XXX with flow rate
using 3 digits, example 50
slpm = "050"
Adjustable range: AP3571= 10
to 200 slpm AP4571= 10 to
350 slpm
Operating Parameters AP3571 AP4571
Status Normally closed (N.C.)
Gas Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
Operating pressure Vacuum to 125 psig (0.9 MPa)
Proof pressure 1.5 times the maximum operating pressure
Burst pressure 3 times the maximum operating pressure
Ambient and operating temperature 0 to 51°C (No freezing)
Cv 0.29 0.5
Leak rate
Inboard leakage 2 x 10-11 Pa·m3/s
Outboard leakage 2 x 10-10 Pa·m3/s *1)
Across the seat leak 1 x 10-10 Pa·m3/s
Surface finish Ra max 15 min. (0.4 mm)     Option: 10 min. (0.25 mm), 7 min. (0.18 mm), 5 min. (0.13 mm)
Connections Face seal, Tube weld
Actuation pressure 70 to 110 psig (0.48 to 0.76 MPa)
Actuation port connection M5 thread (2 each)
Actuation port location Sides (2 each)
Installation Bottom mount
Internal volume 0.06 in3 (1.07 cm3)
Adjustable range of metered flow *2) 10 to 200 slpm 10 to 350 slpm
Tolerance of *2)
metered flow
10 to 20 slpm ±6 slpm
21 to 50 slpm ±10 slpm
51 to 100 slpm ±15 slpm
101 to 200 slpm ±20 slpm
201 to 350 slpm N/A ±25 slpm
Code Mode Status
571 Two step mode Normally closed (N.C.)

¡Indicator switch available as an option
AP3200 Series
How to Order
AP32 00 2PW MV4 MV4S
Face to face dimension *1)
Air operated
Material
Surface finish
Ports
Optional portings and porting
configurations available.
Please refer to page 783.
Connections (Inlet, Outlet)
Option
Wetted Parts Material
(Inlet) (Outlet)
*1) Only applies to TW4 connections.
*2) Indication of opened/closed status
Specifications
*1) Tested with Helium gas inlet pressure 125 psig (0.9 MPa).
*2) Weight, including individual boxed weight, may vary depending on connections or options.
Air operated type
(Metal seated)Diaphragm Valve for Ultra High Purity
Indicator Switch (Option) Specification
Code IS
Switch type SPDT
Rated voltage Max. 30 VDC
Contact capacity Max. 3 VA
Switching current Max. 0.2 A
Carrying current Max. 0.5 A
Cable
Lead wire AWG 24
Cable length 3 m
Color (Lead wire)
Blue: Common line
Brown: NC (When the valve is closed, the circuit is closed.)
Black: NO (When the valve is open, the circuit is closed.)
Operating Parameters AP3200
Status Normally closed (N.C.)
Gas Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
Operating pressure Vacuum to 125 psig (0.9 MPa)
Proof pressure 1.5 times the maximum operating pressure
Burst pressure 3 times the maximum operating pressure
Ambient and operating temperature -10 to 100°C (No freezing)
Cv 0.27
Leak rate
Inboard leakage 2 x 10-11 Pa·m3/s
Outboard leakage 2 x 10-10 Pa·m3/s *1)
Across the seat leak 1 x 10-7 Pa·m3/s *1)
Surface finish Ra max 15 min. (0.4 mm)     Option: 10 min. (0.25 mm), 7 min. (0.18 mm), 5 min. (0.13 mm)
Connections Face seal, Tube weld
Actuation pressure 70 to 110 psig (0.48 to 0.76 MPa)
Actuation port connection NPT 1/8 inch
Actuation port location Top
Installation Bottom mount
Internal volume 0.06 in3 (1.07 cm3)
Weight 1.27 kg *2)
Wetted Parts S
Body 316L SS secondary remelt
Surface finish Electropolish + Passivation
Diaphragm Ni-Co alloy
Code Specification
No code —
IS Indicator switch *2)
Code Connections
FV4 1/4 inch face seal (Female)
MV4 1/4 inch face seal (Male)
TW4 1/4 inch tube weld
FV6 3/8 inch face seal (Female)
MV6 3/8 inch face seal (Male)
TW6 3/8 inch tube weld
Code Ports
2PW 2 ports

−
Indicator switch Load
How to Order
AP 4 2PW FV6 FV6650
Face to face dimension *1)
Size
Model
Connections (Inlet, Outlet) Installation option
Option (AP4650 only)
AP4600 Series
¡Suitable for UHP gas supply line
¡Body material: 316L SS secondary remelt
¡LOTO standard with AP4657, optional AP4625
¡Indicator switch available as an option (AP4650)
Specifications
Wetted Parts Material
(Inlet) (Outlet)
S
*3) Panel mounting hole: dia.0.78 inch (19.8 mm).
*4) Indication of opened/closed status.
*1) Only applies to S material with TW4 connections.
Ports
Optional portings and porting configurations
available. Please refer to page 783.
Seat material
*2) Not available with H material.
*1) Max. 90°C for Polyimide seat. High temperature available. Please contact SMC.
*2) Tested with Helium gas inlet pressure 250 psig (1.7 MPa).
*3) Weight, including individual boxed weight, may vary depending
on connections or options.
*4) Optional lever color available. Please contact SMC.
*5) Knob must be pulled to turn open from closed.
*6) Refer to the specification for options. (P.782)
Diaphragm Valve for Ultra High Purity Manually operated type
Surface finish
Indicator Switch (Option) Specification
Wiring Diagram
Material
Code Body material
S 316L SS
secondary remelt
H Ni-Cr-Mo
alloy
Code ISH
Output type NPN
Power supply voltage 3.8 to 30 VDC
Output voltage Max. 0.4 VDC
Supply current Max. 11 mA
Output current Max. 20 mA
Cable
Lead wire AWG 24
Cable length 3 m
Color (Lead wire) Blue (BL), Brown (BN), Black (BK)
Code Surface finish Ra max
No code 15 min. (0.4 mm) Standard
M 10 min. (0.25 mm)
V 7 min. (0.18 mm)
X 5 min. (0.13 mm)
Operating Parameters AP4600 AP4625 AP4650 AP4657
Gas Select compatible materials of construction for the gas

w
e
How to Order
AP 3800 MV8MV8 00S M
Model
Material
Surface finish
Connections (Inletq, Outletw)
Seat material
Purge port *1)
Purge port option
¡Suitable for UHP gas supply line
¡Body material: 316L SS secondary remelt
¡Purge ports and monoblock configurations available
¡LOTO available (AP3900)
(Inlet) (Outlet)
*1) 1/4 inch face seal (Male)
as standard.
Wetted Parts Material
Specifications
*1) Tested with Helium gas inlet pressure 125 psig (0.9 MPa).
*2) Weight, including individual boxed weight, may vary depending on connections or options.
*3) Knob must be pulled to turn open from closed.
Porting Configuration
AP3800 & 3900 Series
Manually operated type
(For high flow)Diaphragm Valve for Ultra High Purity
Operating Parameters AP3800 AP3900
Gas Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
Operating pressure Vacuum to 250 psig (1.7 MPa)
Proof pressure 1.5 times the maximum operating pressure
Burst pressure 3 times the maximum operating pressure
Ambient and operating temperature -40 to 71°C (No freezing)
Cv 2.8
Leak rate
Inboard leakage 2 x 10-11 Pa·m3/s
Outboard leakage 2 x 10-10 Pa·m3/s *1)
Across the seat leak 1 x 10-10 Pa·m3/s
Surface finish Ra max 15 min. (0.4 mm)     Option: 10 min. (0.25 mm), 7 min. (0.18 mm), 5 min. (0.13 mm)
Connections Face seal, Tube weld
Installation Bottom mount
Internal volume 0.76 in3 (12.52 cm3)
Weight 1.36 kg *2) 1.45 kg *2)
Knob Round knob with open/close indication window Pull twist knob *3)
LOTO (Lockout) N/A Standard
Wetted Parts S
Body 316L SS secondary remelt
Surface finish Electropolish + Passivation
Diaphragm 316L SS
Seat PCTFE (Option: Polyimide)
Code Specification
No code —
C Capped purge port
Code Inlete Outletr
00 None None
M0 Available None
0B None Available
MB Available Available
Code Material
No code PCTFE (Standard)
VS Polyimide
Code Connections
TW6 3/8 inch tube weld
FV8 1/2 inch face seal (Female)
MV8 1/2 inch face seal (Male)
TW8 1/2 inch tube weld
FV12 3/4 inch face seal (Female)
MV12 3/4 inch face seal (Male)
TW12 3/4 inch tube weld
Code Surface finish Ra max
No code 15 min. (0.4 mm) Standard
M 10 min. (0.25 mm)
V 7 min. (0.18 mm)

Manually operated type
(Metal seated)Diaphragm Valve for Ultra High Purity
How to Order
Operating Parameters AP3260
Gas Select compatible materials of construction for the gas
Operating pressure Vacuum to 125 psig (0.9 MPa)
Proof pressure 1.5 times the maximum operating pressure
Burst pressure 3 times the maximum operating pressure
Ambient and operating temperature -40 to 90°C (No freezing)
Cv 0.27
Leak rate
Inboard leakage 2 x 10-11 Pa·m3/s
Outboard leakage 2 x 10-10 Pa·m3/s *1)
Across the seat leak 1 x 10-7 Pa·m3/s *1)
Surface finish Ra max 15 min. (0.4 mm)     Option: 10 min. (0.25 mm), 7 min. (0.18 mm), 5 min. (0.13 mm)
Connections Face seal, Tube weld
Installation Bottom mount (Option: panel mount)
Internal volume 0.06 in3 (1.07 cm3)
Weight 0.36 kg *2)
Knob Multi turn round knob
Wetted Parts S
Body 316L SS secondary remelt
Surface finish Electropolish + Passivation
Diaphragm Ni-Co alloy
Code Installation
No code Bottom mount (Standard)
P Panel Installation *2)
Code Connections
FV4 1/4 inch face seal (Female)
MV4 1/4 inch face seal (Male)
TW4 1/4 inch tube weld
FV6 3/8 inch face seal (Female)
MV6 3/8 inch face seal (Male)
TW6 3/8 inch tube weld
Code Ports
2PW 2 ports
Code Surface finish Ra max
No code 15 min. (0.4 mm) Standard
M 10 min. (0.25 mm)
V 7 min. (0.18 mm)
X 5 min. (0.13 mm)
Code Body Material
S 316L SS secondary remelt
Code Dimension
No code 2.12 inch (53.8 mm) Standard
1.75 1.75 inch (44.5 mm)
RoHS
780A
2 x 10-32 UNF depth 0.25 (6.4)
(Mounting hole)
ø2.12 (ø53.8)
0.
44
 (
11
.2
)
3.
0
(7
6.
2)
1.0(25.4)
A
BB
45
°
Dimensions
AP3260
inch (mm)
Material Connections
A B
inch (mm) inch (mm)

OUTLET
Porting Symbols
How to Order
AP 3650 4PWMS
Available series
Materials
Stainless steel
Connections
(Number indicates the port location)
Option
Depends on the product
series
Port Specifications
Ports
Surface finish
Depends on the product series
MV4 TW4
(q) (w)
FV4 FV4
(e) (r)
Valves are illustrated top view looking down through the valve.
The traditional flow direction is INLET to OUTLET, but AP Tech valves may be employed in either flow direction.
Port locations are indicated by numbers.
INLET (Upstream) is defined as a port connected to the region below the valve seat. It is illustrated with an arrow pointing towards the valve body
or an "empty" triangle on the schematic.
OUTLET (Downstream) is defined as a port connected to the region above the seat and below the diaphragm. It is illustrated with an arrow
pointing away from the valve body or a "filled" triangle on the schematic.
Examples of The Many Available options
AP3000S
2PWC FV4 MV4
AP3625S
3PWD TW4 MV4 FV4
AP3550S
2PWB TW4 FV4
AP3650S
4PWM MV4 TW4 FV4 FV4
Diaphragm Valve
Porting Guide
* Made to order specifications
Code Ports Configuration
2PW
2 ports
Refer to the following
(Port specification)
2PWA
2PWB
2PWC
3PWD
3 ports
3PWE
3PWF
3PWG
3PWH
3PWJ
4PWK
4 ports
4PWL
4PWM
4PWN
Code Connections
No code No port
FV4 1/4 inch face seal (Female)
MV4 1/4 inch face seal (Male)
TW4 1/4 inch tube weld
FV6 3/8 inch face seal (Female)
MV6 3/8 inch face seal (Male)
TW6 3/8 inch tube weld
Code Series
30mm AP3000 series